located in the City of South San Francisco referred to as 7. S Linden Avenue, and more
particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto ( the " Property"); and

B. The City has approved Project No. P22- 0024 (" CUP") on March 16, 2023 for the

construction of Five Hundred Forty -Three ( 543) residential rental units at the Property
Project"); and

C. As a condition of developing the Project, Owner is required to comply with South
San Francisco Municipal Code (" SSF Code") Chapter 20. 380 and, as a result, the Project

includes an approved Inclusionary Housing Plan developed in accordance with South San